

**We were asked:**

1) Can you tell me how many meetings David Jones has had with the British Softs Drinks Association or any other lobbyists connected with the soft drinks industry since he became Secretary of State for Wales? Please provide details of when the meetings took place, who was present at the meeting and for how long the meeting lasted?

2) Can you release all correspondence between Mr Jones and the soft drinks industry (including directly from manufacturers of soft drinks) or any organisation acting on behalf of the said industry?

**We replied:**

A1. We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and conducted a thorough search of our paper and electronic records. I can confirm that the Wales Office does not hold information relevant to your request.